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1 SJR37

2  

3  

4 ENROLLED, SJR37,

5 MOURNING THE DEATH OF DR. HENRY THOMAS SCOTT, JR.

6  

7 WHEREAS, with profound sorrow and regret, we receive

8 news of the death of Dr. Henry Thomas Scott, Jr., of

9 Inverness, Alabama, on August 2, 2010; and 

10 WHEREAS, a native of Houston, Texas, he moved to

11 Birmingham at an early age and graduated from Woodlawn High

12 School prior to enlisting in the United States Navy, where he

13 was assigned to communication and armament in Manila Bay and

14 served with honor and distinction; and 

15 WHEREAS, he earned his undergraduate degree from

16 Samford University and his professional degree from Palmer

17 College of Chiropractic in Davenport, Iowa, in 1951; and 

18 WHEREAS, Dr. Scott was instrumental in getting the

19 state's Chiropractic Law passed on January 1, 1959, and held

20 Alabama License #6 from the Alabama State Board of

21 Chiropractic Examiners; and 

22 WHEREAS, among his roles of professional leadership,

23 he served as president of the Alabama State Board of

24 Chiropractic Examiners three times, president of the Alabama

25 State Chiropractic Association for two terms, and was an
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1 active member of the American Chiropractic Association, Palmer

2 CIAA, and the Federation of Chiropractic Examiners Board; and 

3 WHEREAS, he was named Chiropractor of the Year 1962

4 and honored as 2003 Lifetime Achiever in the Alabama

5 Chiropractic Hall of Fame; through the years, Dr. Scott was a

6 mentor and source of wisdom for many young chiropractors; and

7 WHEREAS, devoted to family and faith, he was an

8 18-year member of Vestavia Hills Church of Christ; and 

9 WHEREAS, he is survived by his loving wife of 54

10 years, Evelyn Harris Scott; daughter, Linda Waldrop; two sons,

11 John Scott and Tommy Scott; seven grandchildren; and a

12 brother, Ralph Scott; and 

13 WHEREAS, preceding him in death were his beloved

14 parents, Henry and Louise Scott, and brother, James Scott; and 

15 WHEREAS, Dr. Scott was a devout Christian and an

16 enthusiastic positive motivator who promoted the good inside

17 each individual he encountered; his strength, endurance, and

18 quest for life were examples he taught to many and relayed to

19 his cherished family; now therefore, 

20 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

21 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the death of Dr. Henry Thomas

22 Scott, Jr., is recorded with deep sadness, and this resolution

23 is offered in highest tribute to his life, along with

24 heartfelt sympathy to his grieving family. 
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1  

2  

3    

4  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

5    

6  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

SJR377
8 Senate 24-MAR-11
9 I hereby certify that the within Senate Joint Resolution

10 originated in and was adopted by the Senate.
11  
12 Patrick Harris
13 Secretary
14  

15  

16  
17 House of Representatives
18 Adopted: 29-MAR-11

19  

20  
21 By: Senator Ward
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